Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearing—October 2016

Answers to Questions on Notice
Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services

Topic: Main and side skylights
Question: 30
Written: Senator Wong

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 2 December 2016

With reference to the measure that was contained in 2016-17 Budget Paper No. 2 relating to $18.3 million in capital funding over two years to strengthen the main and side skylights within Parliament House:

1. What is the current status of the project?
2. Has a tender been let?
3. Has the work commenced?
a. If not, when will it commence?
4. What is the expected duration?
5. When is the expected date of completion, if the work has not yet been completed?
6. Isthe work on budget?

Answer

1. The project is in the planning phase.

2 Yes.

3. Yes, planning phase activities are underway.

4 The expected duration of the planning phase is ten months. The expected duration of the delivery phase is 11 months.

b

15 December 2017.
6. Yes.

